

March 12th, 2018

Asian Art Award 2018 supported by Warehouse TERRADA, Grand Prize to Takehito Koganezawa and Special Prize to AKI INOMATA

Warehouse TERRADA is participating "Asian Art Award 2018 supported by Warehouse TERRADA" (organized by Art Tokyo Association) as a special sponsor, and it was announced that the grand prize was awarded to Takehito Koganezawa, and the special prize was to AKI INOMATA. The exhibition of the four award finalists including two winners is being held on the fourth floor of TERRADA ART COMPLEX in Tennoz, Tokyo until March 18th (Sun.). The finalists are AKI INOMATA, Takehito Koganezawa, Motohiro Tomii, and Masahiro Wada.

The award was established to support young artists to be more active from Asia to the world. The finalists selection jury, consisting of five young curators, selected four finalists among 20 artists in Japan, China, Thailand, and other Asian countries. The winners were announced after the artworks were examined by the judges including Yuji Akimoto, Yuko Hasegawa, Joyce Toh, You Yang and Bao Yifeng during the finalists exhibition.

With great expectations, the grand prize winner, Takehito Koganezawa will be awarded with prize, a studio space (TAC ART STUDIO on the second floor of TERRADA ART COMPLEX), and opportunities to have solo exhibition in Shanghai (planned in November 2018) and present an artwork in ART FAIR TOKYO 2019. For more detailed information, please go to the awards website (www.asianartaward.com/en/).



Takehito Koganezawa (left) and Yuji Akimoto (right)



AKI INOMATA(left) and Yuko Hasegawa (right)



[Overview of Asian Art Award 2018 supported by Warehouse TERRADA Finalists Exhibition]

Title: Asian Art Award 2018 supported by Warehouse TERRADA Finalists Exhibition

Organizer: Art Tokyo Association (Minato, Tokyo / Representative: Naohiko Kishi)

Dates: - until March 18th (Sun.) (open every day during the exhibition)

Venue: TERRADA ART COMPLEX 4F (1-33-10 Higashi-Shinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo)

Admission: Free

Please refer to the website (http://asianartaward.com/201802-2/) for more information. *Japanese only

[About Warehouse TERRADA]

Based in Tennoz, Warehouse TERRADA takes full advantage of our expertise in the use of space as we pursue technical improvements in storage and restoration. Those efforts have gained us a strong reputation both in Japan and abroad in the field of storage technology for highly specialized products, including artwork, wine and media. In recent years, Warehouse TERRADA has focused particularly on a wide-ranging, proactive effort to expand our art-related business, based on the concept under which we hopes to make Tennoz a focal point for bringing together, showcasing and disseminating art. It is a part of our art related business to participate "Asian Art Award supported by Warehouse TERRADA" as a special-sponsor, and our goal is to support this award into an art hub to the world.

Company name: Warehouse TERRADA

Main businesses: Preservation, storage and related businesses

Representative: Yoshihisa Nakano, CEO

Address: 2-6-10 Higashi-Shinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0002

Established: October 1950

URL: http://www.terrada.co.jp/

[For Inquiries about this award]

Contact: Art Tokyo Association TEL: +81(0)3-5797-7912 / E-MAIL: office@asianartaward.com

[For Inquiries, Press Only]

Contact: Warehouse TERRADA PR Group TEL: +81(0)3-5479-1651 / E-MAIL: pr@terrada.co.jp